

## **RULES & STANDARDS COMMITTEE Minutes**

New Orleans Yacht Club (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor East Meeting Room) 403 N Roadway Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70124

Date: Tuesday, January 9, 2024

Time: 6:00 p.m.

This meeting is for the purpose of reviewing and, where appropriate, approving (through the issuance of a Certificate of Compliance) plans and specifications for restoration of the following boathouses at Municipal Yacht Harbor:

BH#	Municipal Address	Tenant
110	211 N. Roadway St.	Frank & Susan Lott
111	209 N. Roadway St.	Frank & Susan Lott

Board Members Present: Tim McConnell Mark Heck

Boathouse owner's contractor Prom Dagoglou was present.

Meeting called to order at 6:20 PM by Timothy McConnell. Frank and Susan Lott submitted a request and plans to extend with front elevation. MYHMC's architect Steve Finigan reviewed plans and recommended approval.

Motion to approved plans as submitted for boathouses 110-111 by M. Heck, seconded by T. McConnell. Motion carried unanimously.

A Public Benefit Corporation of the City of New Orleans

nomunicipalharbor.com 401 N. Roadway Drive | New Orleans, Louisiana 70124